AP T
D

Jo M 8 K I K B mpco e

GUANGZHOU CUSTOMS DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER = CNgS e

.%{‘gnnj:R%E*j*‘l'*_L/J\JE““*gﬁE (}-‘—/?\) S

NATIONAL REFERENCE LABORATORY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL ( GUANGDONG )

ik TTHRAT MHEZIRE 1008 15k — P EFKR K E6-71%
Add.: 6-7/F., China's Commodity Inspection Building, No.100, Xianlie Middle Road, Yuexiu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China

1% | Tel.: +86-020-3829 0551

Hi5 A\ Applicant:

bl Address:

H#i 44 Commodity declared:
FESBUE Sample quantity:

¥ FRiC Sample identifier:

Material declared:

R o

—MIEE M Single/Repeat use:

/

RTEH4)LEH Only for infants:
Befih & 27 Food type(s):
A1 Food contact conditions:
WeRERHA] Date of sample received:
AR 18] Test period:

MR 7% Test methods:

MR 45 5 Test results:

-. _. .3,::-.,_:56_
piact: RSN

/Authorized

signatory:

access code 125885
Verification platform: https://css. |qtcnet cn

B4R | P.C.: 510070

/%M

A T* Zhong Huaining

Rk | wS.: www.igqtenet.cn

Ao 4R
Test Report

365 /No.: 0723004554
H #i/Date: 2024/01/10
i i4/Page: 1/2

7RSSR AT BR 2 7]

Guangdong Jiajing Technology Co., Ltd

REMRPEA DO 9 THEFFHL

No.9, Jingye Road, Shibu Industrial Park, Liaobu Town, Dongguan,
Guangdong, China

KPE S Water-based Ink

5 pcs

B 6cm*25cm i BTEIR 2 RAL, IREBE 2 H PHK-R410 #1403
PHK-B502 Uik ; PHK-Y302 7k [l #5237 ; WZH804A X4k,

The sample is 6cm*25¢cm coated cardboard. The coating color is composed of
PHK-R410 bright red paste; PHK-B502 four-color blue paste; PHK-Y302
permanent yellow paste; WZH804A black paste

W B ERIZER 48K Cardboard with a dark green coating

— K Single use

o [
TSR, K, S0 (<20%) , WAL, W (<5%) | 44
dry food without water or oil, aqueous , alcoholic(<20%), liquid milk, fatty
/

2023/12/27

2023/12/27 ~ 2024/01/10

HZ L F—T Plea

(4T 5/ foll \qed by the next pag@:_}'—z,

\%ﬁﬁJamﬁ

s AL X AR S A T
At B R E, ARG R R ARE

1. RARA

The results in this report are relevant only to the sample(s) tested.
Without written permission of IQTC, this report shall not be quoted or reproduced except in full.

1QTC-QP-16-03-023



[~ M

g X B

11

7|§|::|

GUANGZHOUCUSTOMSDISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

EREmERYAENERLE=E (IFR)

NATIONAL REFERENCE LABORATORY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL ( GUANGDONG )

ik TTHRAT MHEZIRE 1008 15k — P EFKR K E6-71%
Add.: 6-7/F., China's Commodity Inspection Building, No.100, Xianlie Middle Road, Yuexiu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China

i | Tel.: +86-020-3829 0551

B4R | P.C.: 510070

Rk | wS.: www.igqtenet.cn

IR

Test Report

(1) F£&{5 2/Sample information:

190000128164 it RS

365 /No.:
H #/Date:
ih%/Page:

PENT
[21SERVN
2]
TESTING
CNAS L2322

0723004554
2024/01/10

22

Commodity declared

H i 44

IQTC # it ik
IQTC sample description

SIV (dm?/kg)

K i A A SR ORRE R A AR 6
Water-based Ink White Cardboard with dark green coating
(2) PIRLE F/Test result:
=]
o BBE | e WA W7 R | R | b |
y Regulation Test item Test method Limit Result Unit |Comment
declared
NG TRy A%
) (72 %7,40°C,2d) i ND " T
Water-based GB 9685-2045 Migration of nonylphenol* 58 31604.50-2020 (DL=0.01) <0.01 mg/kg Pass

Ink

(isooctane,40°C,2d)

**5E m R Limit of quantitation

#IR I H A& B H i A JE € Test item and test condition are specified by applicant.

¥ 5% 8 Fr/Sample photo:

.
=

AR PR EE N Mk, B AL FRAARIC . BRI AR SRR R AT R AR B R R, SRR SR

s S,
The information mentioned in the report including applicant, address, commodity declared, sample identifier, material

declared, conditions of use and other sample information etc. is provided by applicant. Laboratory is not responsible for

authenticity.

o df 5 45 /End of the report***

1. AR 45 RALATM XA & fl 57, The results in this report are relevant only to the sample(s) tested.
2. KRB ALMM B #EFE, RIFHH 5] R RLH A% . Without written permission of IQTC, this report shall not be quoted or reproduced except in full.

1QTC-QP-16-03-023



